

SJ0071

LRB098 21096 GRL 58887 r

1

## SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Audrey Levison (nee Klein); and

WHEREAS, Audrey Levison was the beloved wife of the late Sidney; the cherished mother of Marc (Norine), Susan, and the late David Levison; the devoted grandmother of Carly and Emily; the dear sister of Alvin (Susan) Klein and the late Muriel (Harold) Shaw and Jane (Phillip) Hirsch; and the fond aunt and great-aunt of many nieces and nephews; therefore, be it

10 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL 11 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 12 CONCURRING HEREIN, that we, along with her family and friends, 13 mourn the passing of Audrey Levison; and be it further

14 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 15 presented to the family of Audrey Levison as an expression of 16 our sympathy.